Forensic Applications Consulting Technologies, Inc.
Final Verification Sampling and
DECISION STATEMENT
of an
Identified Illegal Drug Laboratory
at:
20 Bluebird Lane
Bailey, Colorado 80421

gloves to prevent the possibility of cross-contamination.  The area to be sampled was
measured with a plastic ruler and delineated; the ruler was decontaminated with an
individual disposable alcohol wipe between each sample.
Each wipe sample was collected by methodically wiping the entire surface of the selected
area with moderate pressure; first in one direction and then in the opposite direction,
folding the gauze to reveal fresh material as necessary.  Each sample was returned to its
centrifuge tube and capped with a screw-cap.
Samples were maintained in the control of FACTs at all times, and submitted under chain
of custody to Analytical Chemistry, Inc. (ACI) of Tukwila, Washington.  ACI is one of
the laboratories identified in State regulation 6-CCR 1014-3 as being proficient in
performing methamphetamine analysis.
Sample Results
In the table below, we have presented the results of the final verification sampling.
Date Sample ID Sample Location Area
cm2 Result Status
11/08/10 BM110810-01 Living room fireplace vents 417 0.8 FAIL
11/08/10 BM110810-02 Mud room face of cabinet door 500 0.01 PASS
11/08/10 BM110810-03 DS BR Closet inside sliding glass door 500 0.01 PASS
11/08/10 BM110810-04 DS bathroom tiles by shower 510 0.06 PASS
11/08/10 BM110810-05 Field Blank NA <0.03† PASS
11/08/10 BM110810-06 US BR inside sliding glass doors 500 0.01 PASS
11/08/10 BM110810-07 Attic E wooden panel 500 0.7 FAIL
11/08/10 BM110810-08 Attic W wooden panel 500 1.9 FAIL
11/08/10 BM110810-09 US Bathroom ceramic tile by toilet 500 0.02 PASS
11/08/10 BM110810-10 Crawlspace, top PVC sewer line 500 0.12 PASS
11/08/10 BM110810-11 Carpet 4355 <0.002‡ PASS
11/16/10 BM111610-01 Living room ceiling fan blade 792 0.01 PASS
11/16/10 BM111610-02 E Attic furnace flue 500 0.02 PASS
11/16/10 BM111610-03 W Attic glass door 500 0.03 PASS
11/16/10 BM111610-04 BX 500 <0.03† PASS
The symbol “<” indicates that the concentration was “less than” the reported value (detection limit).
All sample results expressed as µg/100 cm2 unless otherwise indicated. †Absolute micrograms recovered;
‡ µg/cm2*mg recovered
Table 2